## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING SACRAMENTO COUNTY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION AS THE EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ATTORNEY-CIVIL AND MANAGEMENT UNITS

WHEREAS, on April 30, 2010, representation elections were held in the Attorney-Civil and Management Units; and

WHEREAS, the California State Mediation and Conciliation Service has certified that, in those elections, the Sacramento County Management Association received in excess of a majority of the valid ballots cast;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sacramento, a political subdivision of the State of California, that this Board and the County of Sacramento do hereby recognize effective May 23, 2010, the Sacramento County Management Association as the exclusive representative of the Attorney-Civil and Management Units.

On a motion by Supervisor \_\_\_\_\_\_, seconded by Supervisor \_\_\_\_\_\_, the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sacramento, State of California, this 18th day of May 2010, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors, NOES: Supervisors,

Supervisors,

ABSENT: Supervisors,

ABSTAIN: Supervisors,

Chair of the Board of Supervisors Of Sacramento County, California

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Clerk, Board of Supervisors